policy or decision-making functions for the corporation, 

2. The manager of one or more manufacturing, production, or operation facilities 

employing more than two hundred and fifty (250) persons or having gross annual 

sales or expenditures exceeding twenty-five million dollars ($25,000,000)(in 

second-quarter 1980 dollars), if authority to sign documents has been assigned or 

delegated to the manager in accordance with corporate procedures. 

B. If the industrial user is a partnership, or sole proprietorship, an authorized 

representative shall mean a general partner or proprietor, respectively;

[...]

(34) Sewer Service Lateral Line.  The sewer line extending from the sewer main to the 

building. 

(35) Significant industrial user. 

A. A nondomestic user subject to categorical pretreatment standards; or 

B. A nondomestic user that: 

1. discharges an average of twenty-five thousand (25,000) gpd or more of process 

wastewater to the POTW (excluding sanitary, noncontact cooling, and boiler 

blowdown wastewater); 

2. contributes a process waste-stream which makes up five (5) percent or more of 

the average dry weather hydraulic or organic capacity of the POTW treatment